

**BROOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT  
BROOKE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
PHASE IIC SANITARY SEWER LINE EXTENSIONS  
BID TABULATION  
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023, AT 2:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #020-01370**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	D & M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Glenn Johnston, Inc. McKeesport, PA WV #023801		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Alex E. Paris Contracting, Company Inc. Atlasburg, PA WV #001172		Ohio - West Virginia Excavating Co. Powhatan Point, OH WV #005911		James White Construction Company Weirton, WV WV #000492		JR Contracting, LLC Bentleyville, PA WV #035805		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>																					
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 87,511.00	\$ 87,511.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 177,585.00	\$ 177,585.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 37,288.00	\$ 37,288.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 432,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 226,575.25	\$ 226,575.25	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 171,100.00	\$ 171,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 369,463.00	\$ 369,463.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	100	VF	Type C Manhole Rehabilitation	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 334.80	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	8	EA	8-Unit Telemetry Monitoring, Model 900 - Existing Pump Stations	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 101,600.00	\$ 12,574.00	\$ 100,592.00	\$ 19,827.75	\$ 158,622.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 100,320.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 13,672.00	\$ 109,376.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
5	3	EA	3-Unit Telemetry Monitoring, Model 1100 - New Pump Stations	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 13,036.00	\$ 39,108.00	\$ 19,827.75	\$ 59,483.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 14,237.00	\$ 42,711.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
6	26000	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 5.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 91,000.00
7	250	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 65.35	\$ 16,337.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 42.80	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500.00
8	2,000	LF	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	1	EA	Timbermat Gas Pipeline Crossing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 19,935.00	\$ 6,128.70	\$ 6,128.70	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	50	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 164.85	\$ 8,242.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	100	LF	Concrete Driveway Road Repair	\$ 136.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 241.75	\$ 24,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00
12	500	TN	1.5" HMA Overlay	\$ 226.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 219.65	\$ 109,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 169,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00
13	2500	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 362,500.00
14	3,000	LF	Gravel Drive Overlay	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 46,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126,000.00
15	1800	CY	WVDOH Stone Backfill	\$ 59.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 229.55	\$ 413,190.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 125.30	\$ 225,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 196,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 261,000.00
16	450	LF	Chain Link Fences and Gates	\$ 74.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 93.85	\$ 42,232.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 45,900.00
17	1	LS	Existing Lift Station #4 Wet Well Rehabilitation	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 47,853.00	\$ 47,853.00	\$ 13,826.90	\$ 13,826.90	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
18	150	EA	Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, and Watertight Frame and Cover (0' to 6' Depth)	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 427,500.00	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 507,450.00	\$ 5,378.55	\$ 806,782.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 810,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 567,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 878,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 975,000.00
19	325	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, 48" Inside Diameter	\$ 265.00	\$ 86,125.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 107,575.00	\$ 334.05	\$ 108,566.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 133,250.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 139,750.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 113,750.00
20	5	EA	6" Internal Manhole Drop Connection (2'-6')	\$ 965.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 938.45	\$ 4,692.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	20	VF	6" Internal Manhole Drop Connection (Over 6')	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 595.10	\$ 11,902.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	3	EA	8" Internal Manhole Drop Connection (2'-6')	\$ 965.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 1,088.65	\$ 3,265.95	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
23	10	VF	8" Internal Manhole Drop Connection (Over 6')	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 655.15	\$ 6,551.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	100	LF	16" Bore and Jack Steel Casing Pipe	\$ 365.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 472.10	\$ 47,210.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90,000.00
25	20	LF	16" Open Cut Steel Casing Pipe	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 262.10	\$ 5,242.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
26	30	LF	12" Bore and Jack Steel Casing Pipe	\$ 315.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 446.15	\$ 13,384.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 25,710.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 26,190.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25,500.00
27	30	LF	12" Open Cut Steel Casing Pipe	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 188.95	\$ 5,668.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00
28	120	LF	6" Bore and Jack Steel Casing Pipe	\$ 235.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 211.90	\$ 25,428.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 115,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 84,000.00
29	30	LF	6" Open Cut Steel Casing Pipe	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 74.45	\$ 2,233.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	80	LF	4" DR 11 HDPE IPS Horizontal Directional Drilling	\$ 214.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 62.85	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
31	2	EA	Simplex Grinder Pump Station	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 17,606.00	\$ 35,212.00	\$ 21,708.05	\$ 43,416.10	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 41,638.00	\$ 83,276.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
32	5	EA	Duplex Grinder Pump Station	\$ 34,675.00	\$ 173,375.00	\$ 27,585.00	\$ 137,925.00	\$ 31,808.05	\$ 159,040.25	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 222,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 51,650.00	\$ 258,250.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
33	4500	LF	8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bury Depth 0'-6')	\$ 67.00	\$ 301,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 36.45	\$ 164,025.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 319,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 311,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 337,500.00
34	5000	LF	8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bury Depth 6'-9')	\$ 71.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 40.35	\$ 201,750.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 378,750.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500,000.00
35	1650	LF	8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bury Depth 9'+)	\$ 81.00	\$ 133,650.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 60.15	\$ 99,247.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 206,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 111.40	\$ 183,810.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 130,350.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 222,750.00
36	6150	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bury Depth 0'-6')	\$ 61.00	\$ 375,150.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 313,650.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 189,112.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 430,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 467,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 424,350.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 356,700.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 473,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 430,500.00
37	5,500	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bury Depth 6'-9')	\$ 64.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 291,500.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 190,850.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 423,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 445,500.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 384,450.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 495,000.00
38	900	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer (Bury Depth 9'+)	\$ 76.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 50,400.00														

52	54	EA	8" x 4" PVC Wye Service Connection	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 537.50	\$ 29,025.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 11,178.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 31,320.00
53	108	EA	6" x 4" PVC Wye Service Connection	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 14,472.00	\$ 508.40	\$ 54,907.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 18,792.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 16,524.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 24,840.00
54	1	LS	Lift Station #8	\$ 260,500.00	\$ 260,500.00	\$ 481,154.00	\$ 481,154.00	\$ 452,067.50	\$ 452,067.50	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 276,700.00	\$ 276,700.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 372,881.00	\$ 372,881.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
55	1	LS	Lift Station #9	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 485,494.00	\$ 485,494.00	\$ 432,966.15	\$ 432,966.15	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 248,700.00	\$ 248,700.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 379,661.00	\$ 379,661.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00
56	1	LS	Lift Station #10	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 474,433.00	\$ 474,433.00	\$ 446,525.95	\$ 446,525.95	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 312,900.00	\$ 312,900.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 375,932.00	\$ 375,932.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 615,000.00
57	9	EA	Install New Pressure Transducer on Existing Pump Station	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 49,995.00	\$ 2,773.00	\$ 24,957.00	\$ 2,892.40	\$ 26,031.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 34,578.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 38,700.00
58	2,350	LF	2" DR 13.5 IPS High Density Polyethylene Pipe Force Main	\$ 20.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 22,442.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 110,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105,750.00
59	1,650	LF	1.5" DR 13.5 IPS High Density Polyethylene Pipe Force Main	\$ 19.25	\$ 31,762.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 14,107.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 70,950.00
60	850	LF	1.25" DR 13.5 IPS High Density Polyethylene Pipe Force Main	\$ 18.75	\$ 15,937.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 7,012.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00
61	1	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole With 2" Force Main	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,004.15	\$ 2,004.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	1	EA	2" Forcemain Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,239.00	\$ 3,239.00	\$ 5,662.35	\$ 5,662.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,119.00	\$ 4,119.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
63	18	EA	HDPE Pipe Anchor	\$ 580.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 17,622.00	\$ 1,393.05	\$ 25,074.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 31,158.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
64	4	EA	3/4" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 5,297.00	\$ 21,188.00	\$ 5,385.75	\$ 21,543.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,868.00	\$ 11,472.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 4,906,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,448,363.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,867,260.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,889,900.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,992,595.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,070,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,094,690.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,299,360.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,788,610.00</b>									

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
thrasher@thrashereng.com  
www.thrashereng.com

